Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Betant and	50286 Serious use assess succuments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Applied Information Movement and Management, Inc.
David L. Guice William V. Dent, Jr.	Internal Address:
Augustus Hammond Green, Jr.	Internal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 978 Old West Point Road
Execution Date(s)29 Oct 2007, 3 July 2008, 6 May 2009	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Starkville
Joint Research Agreement	State:Mississippi
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip:39759
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/978,424	
Additional numbers of	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name Mark Clodfelter	7 Total for (27 OFD 4 04/b) 9 2 44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120
Thomas Address.	Authorized to be observed to denotif account
04	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 915 Merchants Walk, Suite D	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Huntsville	8. Payment Information 85/12/2009 HJANA1 0000167183
State:AL Zip35801	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Phone Number(256) 519-9126	CHECK Refund Total: \$80.00
Fax Number: (256) 519-9126	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: patent1@hiwaay.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: 1 L . 7 - 40 - 00	
Signature Signature	05/07/2009 Date
V Cig. idipic	Date
Steven M. Clodfelter	Total number of pages including cover

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 05/12/2809 MJAMA1 00000052 11976424

01 FC:8021

PATENT

William V. Dent, Jr., 3000 Turnberry Drive, Hampton Cove, Alabama 35763 ("Assignor") is an owner of an invention as described in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "Airborne biota monitoring and control system" having U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 11/978,424, filed October 29, 2007, the Declaration for which was signed by Assignor on February 3, 2008 (the "Patent Application"). Applied Information Movement and Management, Inc., 978 Old West Point Road, Starkville, Mississippi 39759, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: Mille V. Dot). Date: 3 July 2008

William V. Dent, Jr.

Marcella J. Lanh, NT 7-3-68 Experies 10-67-68 Stated AL PATENTIANTON

REEL: 022676 FRAME: 0438

On this 3 day of sele, before me, Marcella J Lamb, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared William V. Dent, Jr., Assignor,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in Madrick County of Madrick on
WITNESS my hand and official seal in Madrick County of Advance on
the date set forth in this certificate.
Motary Public Scand
9110110x 10-07-08

Assignment of Rights: Patent Application Filed 10/29/2007

David L. Guice, 230 Haden Road, Brownsboro, Alabama 35741 ("Assignor") is an inventor of "Airborne biota monitoring and control system" as described in the U.S. Patent Application of the same title filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark office on 29 October 2007, (the "Patent Application"). Applied Information Movement and Management, Inc., 978 Old West Point Road, Starkville, Mississippi 39759, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries. Assignor:) Avis Laure Date: 10/29/07

David L. Guice

Assignment of Rights: Patent Application Filed 10/29/2007

On this 29th day of 00	Jeber 2007, before me, feather Steele, the
undersigned Notary Public,	personally appeared David L. Guice, Assignor, personally
known to me (or proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
whose name is subscribed to	o the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he
executed the same.	Alabama
WITNESS my hand and off	ficial seal in MadiSon County of MadiSon or
the date set forth in this cert	tificate.
Heather Ste	t
Notary Public	
My commission expires:	My Commission Expires 08-23-2010

Augustus Hammond Green, Jr., 108 Marvaline Drive, New Market, Alabama 35761 ("Assignor") is an owner of an invention as described in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "Airborne biota monitoring and control system" having U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 11/978,424, filed October 29, 2007, the Declaration for which was signed by Assignor on February 2, 2008 (the "Patent Application"). Applied Information Movement and Management, Inc., 978 Old West Point Road, Starkville, Mississippi 39759, ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application and any priority rights resulting from the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Ingustus H. Then, J. Date: 4 May 2009

A caignar

Augustus H. Green, Jr.

PATENT REEL: 022676 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 05/12/2009